

**FIR no. 1008/14
PS Sultan Puri
State vs. Geeta**

29.05.2017

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State
All the three accused on bail.
All the accused requests for some time to engage a counsel.

IO SI Sharvan Kumar is present. IO submits that in this case, **complainant/prosecutrix in this case, has committed suicide last week** and her post-mortem report/her death certificate is pending and he prays for some time to submit the necessary report.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that there are public witnesses in this case and complainant/prosecutrix owing to her death will be dropped after verification of her death.

It is also submitted that there are two more accused persons, who have been arrested, for whom a supplementary charge sheet is shortly to be filed. It is also apprised that one more accused is at large and yet to join the process of law.

Put up for **awaiting the death report of the prosecutrix** and consideration on charge on 07.09.2017.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
ASJ/NW-01/Rohini/Delhi
29.05.2017