

State vs. Geeta etc.
FIR no. 1008/14
PS Sultan Puri

19.01.2018

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Geeta, Roshan and Surinder @ Vicky on bail with their counsel.

IO in person. He has filed the inquest report of the victim P.

IO seeks some more time to file the supplementary charge sheet in respect of two arrested accused Manjeet Kaur and Rikki as well as co-accused Sonu, who has been declared proclaimed offender and states that same shall be filed within two weeks.

Let the supplementary charge sheet be filed positively within two weeks.

Be listed for F/P on 23.02.2018.

(Amit Kumar)
ASJ-01/Special Court-POCSO
NW/Rohini/Delhi
19.01.2018