

State vs. Geeta etc.
FIR no. 1008/14
PS Sultan Puri

23.02.2018

Present : Ld. Subs. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on bail.

IO SI Sharwan, who sought two weeks time on the last date of hearing to file the supplementary charge sheet, is not present despite calls, nor has filed the supplementary charge sheet, though more than 4 weeks have passed since last date of hearing.

Issue notice u/s 60/122 DP Act to the IO through DCP concerned for 27.03.2018.

(Amit Kumar)
ASJ-01/Special Court-POCSO
NW/Rohini/Delhi
23.02.2018

At this stage, IO SI Sharwan appeared and submits that he was held up in court no. 304 and supplementary charge is ready and same be filed within one week. Let the same be filed within one week or on or before the date fixed in the matter. Order of issuance of Notice u/s 60/122 DP Act is hereby recalled and same be not issued.

(Amit Kumar)
ASJ-01/Special Court-POCSO
NW/Rohini/Delhi
23.02.2018