

**SC NO. 51874/16
State Vs. Geeta
FIR NO. 1008/14
PS Sultan Puri**

15.09.2020

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused Geeta, Salim
and Manjeet Kaur.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Since the regular proceeding of the court has been restricted
to urgent hearing, therefore, the present matter is adjourned for
09.01.2021.

**KIRAN GUPTA
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTRICT,
ROHINI COURTS,
DELHI/15.09.2020**