

SC 13/2015 51874/2016
STATE Vs. GEETA
FIR No. 1008 /2014
PS Sultan Puri

24.01.2023

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Subt. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Geeta and Surender @ Ricky present on bail.
Accused Manjeet, Salim and Roshan not present.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Defence Counsel for the accused Salim, Manjeet Kaur and Geeta.
Sh. Prince Gupta, Ld. Defence Counsel for the accused Roshan.
Sh. S. K. Sharma, Ld. Defence Counsel for the accused Ricky.
PW Khadag Singh and PW Baljeet present.

Personal appearance of accused Manjeet kaur, Salim and Roshan is exempted on an application moved in this regard by Ld. Counsels.

It is submitted by Ld. Defence counsels appearing on behalf of accused persons that they have no objection, if, the said witnesses is examined in the absence of accused persons as they are not disputing the identity of the said accused persons.

PW-4/Khadag Singh examined, cross-examined and discharged.

It is already 4 PM. No time left, PW Baljeet discharged unexamined.

Be put up for PE on **19.05.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/24.01.2023