

9 SC 13/2015 51874/2016
STATE Vs. GEETA
FIR No. 1008 /2014
PS Sultan Puri

24.11.2023

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Salim produced from JC.
Remaining accused persons present on bail.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Geeta,
Manjit and Salim.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Vicky @
Surender.
PW Baljeet and SI Sharwan are present.

Medical documents in terms of previous order
produced by accused Manjeet Kaur. Same are found satisfactory.

Accordingly, cost of Rs.1500 imposed upon her is
hereby waived off.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for State is on leave today. The
substitute provided to this court is busy in his own court.

In view of the aforesaid circumstances, this court has
no option but to discharge the witnesses for today. Accordingly,
the witnesses present are discharged unexamined for today only.

Let the matter be re-notified for PE on **22.02.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/24.11.2023