

SC 51874/2016
STATE Vs. GEETA
FIR No.1008/2014
(Sultan Puri)

23.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Salim produced from JC.
Accused Surender is absent.
Remaining accused on bail.
Sh. V.P. Singh and Sh. Anubhav Kumar,
Ld. Counsels for accused Roshan.
Sh. Sahil, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Geeta
and Manjeet Kaur.

No PW present.

Since none has appeared on behalf of accused
Surender, let NBWs be issued against him and notice to his
surety u/s.446 Cr.P.C. for **27.08.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/23.07.2024