

6 SC 13/2015 51874/2016
STATE Vs. GEETA
FIR No.1008/2014
PS Sultan Puri

18.01.2025

One of the regular stenographer has been withdrawn and this Court is working with only one stenographer.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Salim produced from JC.
Accused Manjit, Roshan and Geeta present on bail.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Geeta,
Salim and Manjeet Kaur.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Roshan.
Sh. Abhinav Tripathi, ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Surender @ Vicky @ Ricky.
PW/ Dr. Shilpa Singal is present.

PW/ Dr. Shilpa Singa examined-in-chief and not
cross-examined by Ld. Defence Counsels despite opportunity
given. Witness is discharged with 'Nil' Cross-examination.

No other PW is present.

Be put up for further PE on **05.03.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/18.01.2025